'03 '05 '07 '09 '11 '13 '15 '17 '19

Agency
fixed rate

MBS, 91.3%

Non-agency
CMBS, 4.3%

Agency
CMBS, 2.9%

ABS, 7.2%

|GTM – Asia 58

58

Fi
xe

d
in

co
m

e

0

400

800

1,200

1,600

2,000

0%

4%

8%

12%

16%

20%

'90 '95 '00 '05 '10 '15 '20

Last twelve month sector default rates
Sectors with highest index weights

Source: J.P. Morgan Economics Research, J.P. Morgan Asset Management.
*Default rate is defined as the percentage of the total market trading at or below 50% of par value and includes any Chapter 11 filing, pre-packaged filing or missed
interest payments. Spreads indicated are benchmark yield-to-worst less comparable maturity Treasury yields. Data reflects 20-yr average and is as of 31/12/19.
*EBITDA is earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation. U.S. corporate high yield is represented by the J.P. Morgan Domestic High Yield Index.
Guide to the Markets – Asia. Data reflect most recently available as of 31/03/20.

High yield leverage
EBITDA* / interest expense Debt/EBITDA

High yield spread and default rate*
Default rate Spread to worst (basis points)

10-yr average Latest

HY spread to worst 541bps 949bps
HY energy spread to worst 641bps 2137bps
HY default rate 1.9% 3.4%
HY ex-energy default rate 3.0% 2.4%

Recessions

Interest coverage

U.S. high yield bonds

Leverage

Default rate
Index weight

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

5.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

5.5

'08 '09 '10 '11 '12 '13 '14 '15 '16 '17 '18 '19

11.4%

8.7%
7.4% 7.2% 7.1%

6.1%

0.0%

9.5%

0.6% 0.8% 0.2% 0.0%
0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

Healthcare Energy Technology Services Financial Gaming
Lodging And

Leisure

|GTM – Asia 59

59

Fi
xe

d
in

co
m

e

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Source: Barclays, Bloomberg Finance L.P., J.P. Morgan Asset Management; (Left) J.P. Morgan Economics Research.
*J.P. Morgan GBI-EM Broad Diversified Index sub-component used for each country. Spread is the difference between the yield on each country’s local 3-5 year
government bond, except for South Africa which uses 1-5 year, and the yield on the Bloomberg Barclays U.S. Aggregate Government - Treasury (3-5 Year). EM
debt is represented by the J.P. Morgan Emerging Market Equal Weight Blended Index, which is an equal-weighted composite index of the J.P. Morgan GBI-EM Global
Diversified, J.P. Morgan EMBI Global Diversified and J.P. Morgan CEMBI Broad Diversified indices. Spreads are the difference between the yield on EM debt